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Ministry of Finance 

(Department of Financial Services) 

*********** 

Major Achievements, significant developments and important events for the month of July, 2019 

 
The significant developments are as under: 

 

 Growth in PradhanMantri Jan DhanYojana (PMJDY) –    (In crore) 

  
 

 
 

 

26.06.2019; 
35.99

31.07.2019; 
36.48

Growth; 
0.49

No. of Total Beneficiaries (In 
crore)

26.06.2019

31.07.2019

Growth

Rural 
Growth, 

0.29

Metro 
Growth, 

0.20

Rural Growth Metro Growth

26.06.2019,      
99650

31.07.2019, 
101273

Growth,                
1623, 1.6%

Deposits in Accounts ( Rs. in crore)

26.06.2019

31.07.2019

Growth

26.06.2019, 
28.36

31.07.2019, 
28.92

Growth, 0.56, 
0.2%

No. of Rupay Debit Cards issued to beneficiaries 
(In crore)
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31.07.2019
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 Growths in Pradhan Mantri Suraksha Bima Yojana (PMSBY), Pradhan Mantri 

Jeevan Jyoti Bima Yojana (PMJJBY) and Atal Pension Yojana (APY) 
 

Till date 1055 banks including Public and Private Sector, RRBs, Cooperative and foreign 

banks have tied up with 10 life insurance companies and 1045 banks have tied up with 

10 general insurance companies for PMJJBY & PMSBY under the universal social 

security system for all Indians, especially the poor and under-privileged.  An extensive 

media based campaign was undertaken to create awareness about the schemes 

including disseminating the material in Hindi, English and Regional languages.  A simple 

claim settlement procedure/ process involving minimum documentation has been put in 

place for minimising settlement time and large scale awareness generation has been 

undertaken to this effect.  
 

As on 01.08.2019 gross enrolment by banks, subject to verification of eligibility criteria, is 

as under: 

Category  No. of Enrolments  

         (in crore) 

No. of claims 

disbursed 

PMSBY 16.10 34,158 

PMJJBY 6.12 1,44,532 

* Gross enrolment by banks, subject to verification of eligibility criteria. 
 

As far as APY is concerned, a total number of 174.55 Lakh people have enrolled as on 

03.08.2019 under this scheme. 
 

 Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY) – Achievements from 01.04.2019 – 

26.07.2019. 
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PMMY Loan type in 
terms of amount

SHISHU
89%

KISHOR
9%

TARUN
2%

PMMY Loan Type in 
terms of No. of A/Cs

Category wise Progress 

   

Amount Sanctioned    Rs. 65978.47 crore 

Total No. of borrowers  134.76 Lakh 

Women borrowers  95.98 Lakh  (71%) 

New Entrepreneurs –  22.69 Lakh  (17%) 

SC/ST/OBC borrowers  78.72 Lakh (58%) 

 Mudra Card issued 56275 

Loan 

Type 

No. of 

Accounts 

 

Sanctioned 

Amount  

(Rs. in crore) 

SHISHU 11981211 33082.64 

KISHORE 1239638 18736.32 

TARUN 255717 14159.51 

TOTAL 13476566 65978.47 
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 Stand Up India Scheme- As on 31.07.2019. 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

********** 

Female
71%

Male
29%

Share of Women 
Enterpreneurs

Female Male

10749 
14%

3193,        
4%

61438 
82%

Number of Accounts

SC ST Women

2183,
13% 662,       

4%

13917,
83%

Sanctioned Amount (Rs. in crore)

SC ST Women

                             Performance under Stand Up India Scheme        (Amt. in Rs. Crore) 

Date 
SC ST Women Total 

No Of 
A/Cs 

Sanctioned 
Amt. 

No Of 
A/Cs 

Sanctioned 
Amt. 

No Of 
A/Cs 

Sanctioned 
Amt. 

No Of 
A/Cs 

Sanctioned 
Amt. 

31.07.2019 10749 2183.23 3193 662.35 61438 13917.59 75380 16763.17 


